TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT, EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/16/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BALDOR ELECTRIC COMPANY		04/23/2013	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABB ASEA BROWN BOVERI LTD.
Street Address:	AFFOLTERNSTRASSE 44
City:	CH-8050 ZURICH
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1908157	BALDOR
Registration Number:	1907223	BALDOR
Registration Number:	1905463	BALDOR
Registration Number:	0990506	BALDOR
Registration Number:	0990502	BALDOR
Registration Number:	1908158	BALDOR
Registration Number:	0990504	BALDOR
Registration Number:	1917623	BALDOR
Registration Number:	1913107	BALDOR
Registration Number:	3573133	BALDOR BALDOR · DODGE · RELIANCE R
Registration Number:	2094040	BALDOR SMARTMOTOR
Registration Number:	2094039	BALDOR SMARTMOTOR
Registration Number:	1281303	BALDOR SUPER-E
Registration Number:	2947227	BE\$T BALDOR ENERGY SAVINGS TOOL
Registration Number:	0187136	D
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0402

Registration Number:	0240257	DODGE
Registration Number:	0244945	DODGE
Registration Number:	0245508	DODGE
Registration Number:	0833946	DODGE
Registration Number:	0939779	R
Registration Number:	0524233	RELIANCE
Registration Number:	0782325	RELIANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165796073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 216-579-1700

Email: lhawkins@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN P. MURTAUGH/PEARNE & GORDON LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 EAST 9TH STREET, SUITE 1200 Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BRAQ-J3883

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P. MURTAUGH
Signature:	/johnpmurtaugh/
Date:	04/23/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=245 BAB_DoA_US#page1.tif source=245 BAB_DoA_US#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0403

Confirmatory Deed of Assignment and Consent to Recordal

THIS DEED is made between:

Baldor Electric Company, a Missouri Corporation, of 5711 R.S. Boreham Jr. Street, Fort Smith, Arkansas, USA

("the Assignor");

and

ABB Asea Brown Boveri Ltd, a joint stock company duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, of Affolternstrasse 44, CH-8050 Zurich, Switzerland

("the Assignee");

WHEREAS:

- The Assignor was the proprietor of the trademarks in United States of America as set out in the attached schedules marked "Annex A" (the "Trademarks"); and
- Pursuant to the Trademark Assignment Agreement, executed on 16th of September (b) 2011, and amended on 13th of August 2012 and 12th of November 2012, the Assignor has assigned entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Assignee.
- The Assignee accepted the assignment of the Trademarks.

IT IS AGREED THAT:

For consideration of the sum of 1 USD, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned transferred and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective on 16th of September 2011, all right, title and interests in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolised by the Trademarks and the Assignee accepts the said assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives.

Place and date: Munich, 23rd of April, 2013

Baldor Electric Company

Daniela Vanoni (Proxy-Holder):

ABB Asea Brown Boveri Ltd. Anna Popova (Proxy-Holder):

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0404

Annex A

Trademark Name	Application No.	Registration No.	Class(es)
BALDOR	74/531212	1908157	07 Int.
BALDOR	74/539311	1907223	10 Int.
BALDOR	74/533064	1905463	09 Int.
BALDOR (STYLIZED)	73/001699	990506	10 Int.
BALDOR (STYLIZED)	73/001663	990502	07 Int.
BALDOR (STYLIZED)	74/531766	1908158	07 Int.
BALDOR (STYLIZED)	73/001709	990504	09 Int.
BALDOR (STYLIZED) AND DESIGN (TWO BARS)	74/530850	1917623	07 Int.
BALDOR (STYLIZED) AND DESIGN (TWO BARS)	74/533026	1913107	09 Int.
BALDOR BALDOR DODGE RELIANCE R (Stylized and/or with Design)	77/108277	3573133	07 Int., 09 Int.
BALDOR SMARTMOTOR	74/664989	2094040	07 Int.
BALDOR SMARTMOTOR (STYLIZED)	74/664988	2094039	07 Int.
BALDOR SUPER-E AND DESIGN	73/423997	1281303	07 Int.
BE\$T BALDOR ENERGY SAVINGS TOOL	76/381674	2947227	09 Int.
D Design (In Diamond)	71/190019	187136	07 Int.
DODGE	71/245191	240257	07 Int.
DODGE DESIGN WITH DIAMOND	71/205323	244945	07 Int.
DODGE DESIGN WITH DIAMOND	71/205322	245508	06 Int.
DODGE with Diamond Design	72/241648	833946	09 Int.
R Logo	72/387323	939779	07 Int.
RELIANCE	71/570634	524233	07 Int.
RELIANCE	72/188030	782325	09 Int.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0405

RECORDED: 04/23/2013